ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO
AMENDMENT ONE 2017.261 FOR
SEXUAL ABUSE TREATMENT SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT ONE. TO PROFESSIONAL/PURCHASE OF SERVICE AGREEMENT
2016326 isentered intothis . day of .3 2017, by and between the
Board of County Commissioners of Adatns Courity, Celnrado, Iocated at 4430 South Adams
County Parkway, Brighton, Colorado 80601, , heteinafter referred to a8 the "County," acting in
its capacity as the. Adams County Board of Fumsn Services, and Tim J, Martinez, LPC, located

at 422 E. Vermijo, Suite 209, Colorado Springs, Colorado80903, hereinafter referted 1o as the -

"Contractor.” The County and the Contractor may be collectively referred to herein a8 the
“Pames”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on December 8, 2016, the County entersd into a meassxenal/l’urchase of Semce
Agreement 2016.326 with Contractor; end,

WHEREAS the County and the Contractor mutually desire to amend the Service Agteemaut 10

renew the agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth he.ram, the sufficiericy of whmh is mumaiiy ”

ackmwle&ged by the parties, tb.e Counity and the Contractor agree as failﬂws

1. The Service Agraament is hemby amended to renew the term of the Agreerent for oné

additional year from June 1, 2017 to May 31, 2018 to align with the Core Semces _

Program.
" 2. The fee schedule shall be in the sum of ten thougand dollass ($ 10,000.00).

3. Contractor will provide sexual abuse treatrent services for-clents referred by Adams
Counity Huinan Services Department (ACHSD) pursuant to- the Colorado Family
Preservation Act §§ 26-5-101, et seq., C.R.S, and in compliance wiih the state niles and
County Plan, policies, and procedures and CDHS Volume VII 7.303.

4. The Service Agreement and this Amendment One contain the entire understanding of the
parties hereto and neither it, nor the rights and obhgaﬂona hereunder, may be changed,

modified, or waived except by an instrument in wntmg that is signed by both parties.

Exc_ept_ as- ameﬂded by this Amendment ‘and any prmr amndmem(s), the tems and

betwean the terms, condit;or;s, o prov:smns of the Semca Agreemenf and this _ 7

~ Amendment One, the terms, conditions, and provisions of this Amendment One shall
eontrol.

5. The Recitals contained in this Amendment One are incorporated into the body hereuf and

acourately reflect the intent and agreement of the pariies,

DOC #5239424 Revised 1417 2017261 Tim Martinez, LPG




This Amendment One may be executed in tultiple counterparts, each of which shall be
deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute One and fhe
same agreement.

.. Nothing expressed or implied in this Amendment One is intendﬁd or shall be construed to

confer upon or to give to,.any person other than the parties, any right, remedy, or claim .
undet or by reason of this Amendment One or any ferms, conditions, or provisions
hereof. All terms, conditions, and provisions in this Amendment One by and on behalf of
the County and the Contractor shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of the Counfy
and the Contracitor. 4

If any provision of this Amendment One is determined %o be unenforceable or invalid for
any reason, the remainder of the Amendment One shall remain in effect, unless otherwise
terminiated in accordance with the terms contained in the Service Agreement.

Each party represents and warrants that it has the power and ability to enter into this
Amendment One, to grant the rights gra.nted herein, and to perform the duties and
obligations herein described,

IN WITNESS WI-IEREGF the Gounty and the Contractor have cansed their names to be afﬁxeﬂ,

. ADAMS COUN’I“Y COLORADO
COUNTY MANAGER

.7 Tung 2077

..Rayi\a‘isné{{mza}es; fnterim County Manager ~ Dato

TIM MARTINEZ, LPC

mmar»}zrfz AL D

Print ]

Print Title

Sigatue ~ >

Fa

ATTEST: STAN MARTIN
CLERK AND RECORDER APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Gl

Depuiy Ciatk Couniy Adioiniey

DOC#5239424 Rovised 14717 . 2017.261 Tim Martinez, LPC




Tim J. Martinez, LPC
422 E. Vermijo, Suite 209
Colorado Springs, CO 80903
Assurance Therapeutic Services, LTD,

Service Fee Schedule:
Outpatient Adolescent Therapy:

Healthy Sexuality

Offense Specific Treatment

Trauma Informed Care

Cognitive Behavior Therapy

Family Therapy

Treatment Tearn Meeting Participation

- Treatment Plan Development

Services are $75.00 per hour.




